THIS TRUST DEED, made on day TERESA GARRY , as Grantor,

September

1995, between

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY DIANA NELSON, as Beneficiary,

as Trustee, and

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 3 in Block 6, FAIRVIEW ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. SUBJECT TO: Trust Deed dated May 29, 1992 and recorded June 23, 1992 in Vol M92, page 13701, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

09-19-95A11:14 RCVD together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertanting, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

With the property, POPEN OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the term of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the commission of the term of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the date of maturity of the debte externet. If not sooner paid, to be due and payable PCD_B2COO and according to the term of the debte externet, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable PCD_B2COO and the payable.

The date of maturity of the debte externet, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable PCD_B2COO and the payable. In the event the within instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note sold, coursel, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without provided the content of the payable.

The date of maturity of the debte externet with provided the payable.

The date of maturity of the debte externet with provided the written consent or approval of the beneficiary of the payable.

To protect the sexest made and property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permitted provided and payable of destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

To protect, preserve and main property in good conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary with a provided and continuously maintain insurance beneficiary with provide and continuously maintain insurance beneficiary with provide and continuously maintain insurance beneficiary with provide and continuously maintain insurance beneficiary with loss payable to the beneficiary with continuous

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, under the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

DEED

TERESA GAREY 618 E. SHERIDAN NEWBURG, OR 97132

Grantor

DIANA NELSON

Beneficiary

After recording return to
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY
222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the temperature of the payment of the payment of the temperature of the payment and payment and payment and payment and payment and payment and payment of the payment and payment and payment and payment and payment and payment and payment payment and payment pay their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except a Trust Deed recorded 6/23/92 in Vol M92, page 13701, in the Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. The grantee herein does not agree to assume and to pay this obligation in full.

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the b JAN 1111 0 OFFICIAL OF AL

TAMARA JO BOLDEN NOTARY FUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.041602 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 15, 1959	TERESA GARRY
STATE OF OREGON, County of	Wantul .)ss.
This instrument was ackn By TERESA GAREY	owledged before me on Schendyk. 15,1495
My Commission Expires 2/19	= ag / amara to lo Oo
	Merary Fublyd for Oregon
REQUEST FOR FULL RE	CONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)
то:	, Trustee
trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel a	der of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the levidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now more and documents to:

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

DATED:

Beneficiary

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN "ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED" AND IS SECOND AND SUBORDINATE TO THE TRUST DEED NOW OF RECORD DATED MARCH 28, 1995 AND RECORDED JUNE 23, 1992 IN VOLUME M92, PAGE 13701, MICROFILM RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED.

DIANA LOPEZ, NOW KNOWN AS DIANA NELSON, BENEFICIARY HEREIN, AGREES TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID PROMISSORY NOTE IN FAVOR OF ELAINE D. MANESS AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR TERESA GAREY HAMLESS THEREFROM.

SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARY HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING ANY PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR NOTE AND TRUST DEED, GRANTOR HEREIN AMY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENT AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR HWERIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED.

STATE	OF	OREGON:	COUNTY	OF KT	ANANTH.	
	~~	VIU. 011.	COUNTIL	Jr Ni.	AMAIH	CC

Filed for record	at request of	Mtn	Title Co	th a	
of S	ept A.D., 19	95 at 11:14 Mortgages			<u>19th</u> day M95
	or	Moregages	On Page	e	
FEE \$20.00			$\sim P$	Bernetha G. Count	ty Clerk
			By lyne	le Ali	ag
					0